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P.V. CHACK0 & Co.
C]HARTERED AT'COIi]\:TANTS
'Ltl 0llt.1 2:lll0l l0 2171)lr FNr' 0134-r36l0al
.rnail: !r.hrcko.n(LL, r'smril cor

IOLINDER
P.'y: CHACKO F.C.A.

'l!lephone (048.1)
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'!:I\.}'tATHF.w Ii-C-A.L Pcsr : 21,,1,,\5

/ Pc,sonJl 2 ri f2
c.J. ROMID F.(].A. L Re\L 2 rrh2'rr

RAIAGIRI COLLECE OF SOCIAL SCEINCES

we have audiied ,n" "n*n*tffiffficrRr BUsrNEss scHooI- AT
KAKKANAD OF RAJAGIRI COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCEINCES, RAJAGIRI ,

KAITAMASSERRY, ERNAKULAM as on 31"i March 2014 and the tncome and Exoenditure
Accounts for the year ended on that date.

we conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards genera|y accepted in rndia. These
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonabre assurance about whether the
flnancial statements are iree from material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management, as well as
evalLrating the overall presentation of the financial statemenis. we believe that our audit provides a
'easonable bas.s for our opinion.

We report that :-

a. We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
beliefwere necessary for the purpose of ourAudit.

b. ln our opinion, proper books of accounts and other records as required by law have been kept
by the lnstitution so iat as appears trom our examination of such records.

c The Balance sheet and rncome and Expenditure Account referred to in this report are in

agreement with the books of accounts.

d. ln our opinion and to the best our information and according to the expranations given to us, the
accounts give a true and fair view.

i ln the case of the Barance sheet ofthe state of affairs ofthe colege as on 3l"rrvrarch 2014
and

ii. ln the case of the lncome and Expenditure Account of the Exciess of Expendjture over
lncome for the year ended

z..HACKL)
! "l--I For P.v. cHAcKo & co.

IVG

Dale :12.11.2014
Place : Ernakulam

GIRI , KALAMASSERRY, ERNAKULAM DISTRICT - KERALA

RAJAGIRI BUSINESS SCHOOL AT KAKKANAD
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P.V CI{ACKO NC.A.

P.V. CHACKO & Co.
CHAILIFIRED ACCOUITIT;\NTS
lnl : 0.18'l-21]i0110. 2170160. Fxr: 0.18,1 2l6l0a2
c-nnuI pvchckomi!.,, / em!il.co.r

PARTNF,RS I
T.K.MATHtrW F.C.A.I

I
C.l. nOivto r,'.r:.1. I

Resi : 2362685

PeBon.l : 2371182

RAIAGIRI COLLECE OF SO

RAIAGIRI, KALAMASSERRY, ERNAKULAM

RAJAGIRI BUSINESS SCHOOL AT RAJAGIRI VALLEY - KAKKANAD

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31S! MARCH 2014

PARTICULARS

FEE COLLECTION :-
PGDM - I st year
PGDM - ll nd year

PERSONAL MAINTENANCE i
Salary and Allowances
Honorarium paid
Faculty development Expenses
P F Contribution
Festival Allowance
Academic Retreat Expenses ,

Medical Insurance
Staff Uniform Expenses
Visiting Faculty Expenses
Staff Welfare Expenses

UNIVERSITY AFFILIATION AND OTHER EXPENSES :-
AICTE / AIU Fee and Expenses

STUDENTS AMENITIES :-
"Deeksharambam" Programme Expenses
RNBQ, NYM & lnflore Programme Expenses
Seminars and Meetings
Students Books Distribution
Students Camp Expenses
Students lD Card Expenses -

Students Development Expenses
Students Uniform Expenses
lnternational Seminar Fee
Alumini Meet Expenses
Students Welfare Expenses
Placement Expenses
Subscription to Journals and Peri

3,42,00,000
2,36,00,000

15,697

4,807

1 1,36,750

1 ,84,450

3,600

1,52,12,185
12,36,250
3,19,883

33,380
48,750

2,46,569
64,708
40,982

19,47,918
2,09,725

95,000

1,06,135
31,72,955

5,03,414
9,74,150
7,53,857

7,900
27,88,955

6,28,949

10,736
2,82,424
2,03,240

10,06,052

/< CHAr-Ko:\?,?*:<::_r;
ti C trr r:' : irrrr/jr, ri

;iu \rrJ.Ji!;rJS

P,4.LACKE1. alOURT, PB. N0.35t7. . I]RNAKUI-ANI. COCHIN-682 035



P.V. CHACKO & Co.
C}IARTERID ACCOUNTANTS
Te1.: 048,1-2180110, 2:170160. lia{: 0.18.1 2161062

c mail: pv!h.ckoNrJ.,r, !nr!il.conr

FOUNDER

P.V CHACKO NC.A.

Tcl.phonc (048,1)

I^RlNlrRs fPcrsonal:2160210
T.K.I!IATHf,W !'.C. .l Resi : 2162685

I Pe6onol llTl 182
(t.t R(tMtDIaA IRc\i ]rlh:a8

. ADMINISTRATIVE INCOME AND EXPENSES :-
Bank Charges
lnterest Received
Advertisement and Promotion Expenses
Accreditation Expenses
Admission and lnterview Expenses
Meeting Expenses
Audit fee
License and Tax
Festival Expenses
News paper and Periodicals .

Electricity and Water Charges
Travelling Expenses
Telephone Charges
Printing and Stationery

.. House Keeping Charges
' Computer Lab lncome

Photocopy Charges
Computer Stationery
Retest Fee
Convocation Expenses
Convocation Gown , Cap Expenses
Staff Quarters Rent
Postage Expenses
Security Charges
Garden Expenses
TDS Return Upload Fee
lnternet & Software Expenses
Vehicle - Bus Running Expenses
Hospitality Expenses
Parents Meeting Expenses
lnterest on Bank Loan
Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs and Maintenance - AMC Charges
Library Fine Collection
Fine Collection
lncome Tax - TDS
Liquidated Damages lncome
Establishment Cha

5,83,958

5,624
2,70'l

3,33,984

2,743

52,28,862
6,90,248
1,68,513

46,500
1,51,685
'1,40,594
1,41 ,850

2,890
13,49,452
2,63,972

29,380
5,12,079
5,14,015

1,36,649
74,692

2,96,578
'1,62j20

35,287
1,80,975

99,446
600

5,43,534
58,795

5,16,079
71 ,502

48,84,316
6,92,870
8,56,865

30,799

z, CFACKO a;r\ _;--_--_-_-\v o

zz PB\( '_ \.
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P.V. CHACKO & Co.
CHARTERED,^CCOIINTAT\TS
lni. 0184 2180110, 23701aJo. Frx: 0.18,1-2l6l0a:
c-mail: pv.][ckoan(L!,,i,i!mril com

I{JI]NDER
P.V CIIACXO F,C.A.

Tel.phone (0484)

P4RT\FR\ / PrBnnal ll,irlr{r
Tk.t'laTHEW F-C.A.l F".' : lrb2b8-i

I Prr\"nrl 2l7l 82

C.t. nOivtt r'.C.,r. I n",, llln2'rr

CHARITY AND SOCIAL SERVICE :-
Donation, Charity and Scholarship
Scholarship Received
Students Charity Fund collection
Students Charity Fund - Chairty given 

I

Students Charity Fund - Contribution to Rajagiri Transcend Societv
Charity Contribution to Rajagiri Transcend Society 

I

Contribution to cirijyothi E & C Trust - cinjyotji Pubtic School Vazhathope
Contribution to Carmel Edcn. Trust - Carmelgiri Public School korandakkadu

FIXED ASSETS ;-
Building - General
Building - Electrification
Computer and Accessories
Machinery and Equipments
Machinery and Equipments - Audio Visual System
Land Purchase

. Furniture and Fittings
Vehicle
Library Books

oioucrrorus nruo pnynele :-
T.D.S. lncome Tax

ADVANCE AND DEPOSITS :-
lndividuals and suppiiers
Advance Fee Collection
KCWWF
Professional Tax
Reteniion Money - Voltech
Retention l\4oney - Nutech consiructions
lClCl Credit Card Advance
Loan from State Bank Of lndia Nc 30737219727
Loan from State Bank Of lndia Nc 31141212903

15,000

Advance from l\4anagement

Advance - Research lnstitute

CLOSING BALANCES :-
Fixed Deposit
Bank SB Accounts

20,000
8,20,069

15,32,247

8,18,430
8,00,000

5,003
75,160

6,02,011
28,80,977
19,94,059

2,02,36,932

10,00,000

24,79,600
s,46,961

23,50,296

3,43,220
5,01 ,211
8,00,000

21,00,000
35,00,000

8,30,221
51,396

6,61,366
5,07,956

87,399
26,17,050

8,13,068
35,27,705
40,28,637

'15,32,247

11,12,031

5,05,256
75,160
'15,000

'1,00,000

5,30,796
95,33,671
69,71,229

2,37,605

23,23,319
5,94,'179

TOTAL 9.40.28.025 9.40.28.025

PAI-A( Kl.L aOURI PB. \..o.1587. . [.R\AKLrL,\t\'. COCHTN-632 0]5



P.V. CHACKO & Co.
CII RTFRFD ACCOI iNTANTS
Te1.: 0,18,1 l.ltl0ll0, 2:1r0160, Fax: 0.18.1 2:l6lOa2

e nrail: plchaclo.rdr,, 
" 

ernail com

FOIJNDER

P.\" CHACKO F.C.A.

TelcDhone (04Ii:rl

P\RT\ER\ J PrA' rl . llilr2Nlr
T.K.\lATHEw F:C..\.1 Rcsr : lrb2o8j

I Pcrsonal 2:l7l lN:
C-,. ROMTD F.C.A. 1 l{e"i r2116298

RAIAGIRI. KATAMASS ERRY. ER
RAJAGIRI BUSINESS SCHOOL AT RAJAGIRI VALLEY - KAKKANAD

TNGoME AND EXpENprruRE AccouNT FoR THE YEAR ENDED 3l"t MARGH. 2014

INCOME
PARTICULARS tRs,)

FEE COLLECTION :-
PGDM - I st year
PGDM - ll nd year

STUDENTS AMENITIES :-
RNBQ, NYM & lnflore Programme
Students Camp
lnternational Seminar Fee

By ADN,4INISTRATIVE INCOME :-
lnterest Received- Liquidated Damages lncome

' EstablishmentCharges
Stafl Quarters Rent
Computer Lab Income
Iibrary Fine Collection
Retest Fee
Fine Collection

Io SOCIAL WORK AND CHARITY :-

Students Charity Fund collection
Scholarship Received

By EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME

3,42,00,000
2,36,00,000

1 1,36,750
1,84,450

3,600

5,83,958
3,33,984

69,030
40,000
15,975
5,624
5,000
2,701

8,20,069
20,000

5,78,00,000

13,24,800

10,56,272

8,40,069

62,94,216

GRAND TOTAL 6,73,15,357

EXPENDITURE
PARTICULARS (Rs.)

To PERSONAL MAINTENANCE :-
Salary and Allowances
Visiting Faculty Expenses
Honorarium paid
Faculty development Expenses
Academic Retreat Expenses
Staff Welfare Expenses
Medical lnsurance
Festival Allowance
Staff Uniform Expenses
P F Contribution

1,52,12,185
19,47,918
12,36,250
3,19,883
z,+o,cov
2,09,725

59,901
48,750
40,982
17,683 1,93,39,846

PALACKEI, aIOURI I'.Il No.l5E . ERN",\K[jLAM. COCHIN'682 0-1:



F.V. CHACKO & Co.
C H A RTE R !.] D AC I]OUT.''i ANT S

T.l.: 0:11i1 zlSa Ll1). 2ll0l6l),Iar: 1)18'1 1161o'Jl

e mnil: p\chrckf .n,l, r,, !maLl r'tn

IOIJNDtrR
P.\'. CTTACKO F.C.,\.

TelePhone (048'1)

P{Rl NERS I LtNtul :.160180

r'.r.nteltttw eC..l.\ n..i : l-16:ars5

I Per\.nal llTlLltl
a.t tolrtl nC.,l. t r"., : l:ll629lJ

To UNIVERSITY AFFILIATION & OTHER EXPENSES :-

AICTE / AIU Fee and Expenses

To STUDFNTS AMENITIES :-
RNBQ, NYM & Inflore Programme Expenses

Students Development ExPenses .

Subscription to Journals and Periodicals

Students Books Distribution
Students Camp Expenses
Siudents Uniform Expenses
Seminars and Meetings
Students WeLfare Expenses
Placement Expenses
"Deeksharambam" Programme Expenses

Alumini Meet Expenses
Students lD Card ExPenses

To ADMINISTRATIVE INCOME AND EXPENSES :-

Advertisement and Promotion Expenses

lnterest on Bank Loan

Eleciricity and Water Charges
Repairs and Maintenance - AMC Charges

Repairs and Maintenance
Accreditation Expenses
lniernet & Software Expenses

Hospitality Expenses
House Keeping Charges
Printing and Stationery
Convocation Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Security Charges
Admission and lnterview Expenses
Convocation Gown , Cap Expenses

Audit fee
Festival Expenses
License and Tax
Phoiocopy Charges
Garden Expenses
Computer Stationery
Parents l\,4eeting Expenses
Vehicle - Bus Runnin

t-7\t CNACq ^;V'-- - -'

95,000

1,04,38,767

31,72,955
27,88,955
10,06,05?
9,74,150
7 ,53,857
6,28,949
5,03,414
2,82,424
2,03,240
1,06,135

10,736

52,28,862
48,84,316
13,49,452
8,56,865
6,92,870
6,90,248
5,43,534
5,16,079
5,14,015
5,12,O79
2,96,578
2,63,972
1,80,975
1,68,513
1,62,',120

- 1,51 ,685
'1,4'1,850

1,40,594
1,36,649

99,446
74,692

pA.LACKIL ( OLrRt. tB N ri8-fEpEft?l!D.]rN\KLI\\1 'o' 
IJIN-61I2 015



P.v.CI-IACKO&(o.
CIIr\R fll111,l) Aalcax-N fANTS
Tcl lll.1:l!al10.lrl0la0.l,rxrillrt ll6la62
. trrril: p\chrclorllL,,,, !nuiL c.nr

IOL]NDI'R
P.\: CTIA(]KO F.C,A.

l.l.phone (0.18.11

P\RT\FR\ I Icr'tr rl . ll,lrlLrr
l.K.\l \l Hu\l F-c.r.t rsi lrr,l68i

f Pcrnflrl : :]7llNl
C.J. ROiUTD r'.(j.A. I Rcsi r 2116:98

Meeiing Expenses
Postage Expenses
lncome Tax - TDS
Telephone Charges
News paper and Periodicals
Bank Charges
TDS Return Upload Fee

To SOCIAL WORK AND CHARITY :-

Ernakulam
12.112014

Studenis Charity Fund - Contribution to Rajagiri Transcend Society
Students Charity Fund - Chairty given

To Depreciation Provided

Contribution to Carmel Edcn. Trust - Carmelgiri public School kora
Donation, Charity and Scholarship
Contribution to Girijyothi E & C Trust - cirijyotji Pubtic School Vazh
Charity Contribution to Rajagiri Transcend Socieiy

GRAND TOTAL

As per our Repod of even date
For P,V. CHACKO 8r Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

T.K. MA

46,500
35,287
30,799
29,380

2,890
2,743

600

35,00,000
23,50,296
21,00,000

8,00,000
5,O1,211
3,43,220

1,78,83,890

95,94,727

99,63,127

6,73,15,357

CHACKo-:\_-____<-cll

W#p",#
P.8 Uo:3587

M.C.RO.4D.COCHlN.35

FF No:0C05a3S

PAr.A( KH, aroLiRT. p ts. ro.::srffrPE trtJ.{n. TRNAKUL,^t\{. .ocHr\,6!2 0r5



P.V. CHACKO F.C.A.

Telephone (048a)

P.V. CHACKO & Co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Tel.: 0484-2380110, 2370160, Fax: 0484,2361062
e'nail: pv€l'ackomdco@cnail.com

I PeK.nrl :

:t.x.Itet:Hsw r-c.l-t r.''
I Personal :

c.l. nonatn nc.e. I n"''

2360280
2362685

237t\82
2336298

MIAGIRI COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

MIA.GIRI. KALAMASSERRY. ERMKUTAM

RAJAGIRI BUSINESS SCI.{OOL AT RAJAGIRI VALLEY - KAKKANAP

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31"I MARCH, 2014

LIABILITIES Closing Balance
as on 31.03,2014

CAPITAL ACCOUNT :-

AlvANeEq AND SEPoSIlq :-
Loan frorn SBIA,/c No. 30737219727
Loan from SBI A"/c No. 31141212903
Advance from lndividuals and Suppliers
Advance Fee Collection
lClCl Credit Card advance
EMD - Nutech Construction
Advance from Rajagiri Research lnstitute

RESERVES:-
Depreciaiir:n Provided

8,81,35,504

1,92,28,055
1,32,20,232

12,5i 1

1,49,00,000
71,215

64.96.460

3,95,68 305

TOTAL 18 ,16 ,32,342

PALACK EL COURT, PB. No.3587, M.G. ROAD. ERNAKULAM. COCHIN-682 035



FOUNDDR

RV. CHACKO RC.A.

P.V. CHACKO & Co.
CHARIERED ACCOLNTANTS
Tel.:0484-2380130,23?0160,fax: 0484 2361062
c-nail: pvchackoand.o{tsmail.com

PARnERS I Pe6onal
t-r uarnrw nc a 1 nesi

..r. *o*o 
"...^- 

{ liil"'"'

: 2360280
| 2362685

.2311182
: 2336298

MiIAGIRI COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
RAIAGIRI, KALAMASSERRY. ERNI,KUTAM

RAJAGIRI BI.JSINESS SCHOOL AT RAJAGIRI VALLEY - KAKKANAD

hSSETS Closin$ lJalance
aS on 31.03,?014

FIXED ASSETS :-
Landed Property
Building
Computer and Accessories
Machinery and Equipments
Electrcial Fittings
Furniture and Fittings
Library Books
Utensils and lmplements
\/ehicles

CURRENT ASSETS :-
Advance -lndivLcluals and Suppliers

Excess of Expenditure

CLOSING BALANCES :-
Fixed Deposit
Bank SB Accounts

13
36,30,383
1 0,16,51 6
49 39,383
1 0.91 ,433

23,315
29,05,699
59,54,729
3,85,192

35,27 ,7 A5

5.60,028

,16 79 861

23,23,319
5,94.179

TOTAL 18,16,32,342

As perour Repoftofeven date

For P.V. CHACKo er co.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Ernakulam

12.11.2014
MATH

PALACKEL COURI PB. No.3587, M.G. ROAD, ERNAKULAM. COCHTN-682 035



z <1)

N
o)_

d
Lar-

a
|-
F-
FJ
o)-

F

s-
l--
N.

rf)-

@-

.9;
6 @ o-
F 9-se€5

o-o_

a.

ra)-

Lr}-

rt

.q -;

6-No

d
lr)-

Ns-
otc!

N.

ot-
f.-

t-N

c6e:j

6o

f.-
f.-
ot
f.--

o)_

o_

o- s_
f.-

\
trt

@-

o -=o 6K
G q c.j

.d
d
(.)

..t d
otc!

v-
Or-

F-

ot

F.
F.c!

N

rt
@- i,-

F. s
E \"J,". \1\; lO

't)pc/

sl
ol
o\
I'\

xt-i \
g D-';
zc) 9_6.a'-

'\"=.

aq

<6

d .-:(o- (0_
ct
d

ro
o_

t-

ob
o+
6o
O

(f).

o

F
o-
f.--

@-

$,

("t

r.-

,o

o_

(o-

ot-

N-

N

d
N

C{

d
at

I(r
!
!

ll)

o
E
o

E
.s
o

IJJ

o

I'o
.9

TL

-g
UJ

ooo
g

f

ot

i!

(!
o

LL

E
-go
-E
!
(!

9cr
pi
l>

is'
<z
2-

oQ
9d
-;3pd
Pd
<:

.90

oS
v<E<
t

ol
<tzl
<tvtnxl

Eall Hu5l -ll tt.t Yl =l-,Sl il E

sgglE
5Hfl g

E3liI E

8t ;1 fit 1
El El f?lgfi6l 

E

fiIPI H

ol
<t
?ttt


